ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-4849

COUNCIL SPONSOR: STEFANCIK/BRISTER PROVIDED BY: PUBLIC WORKS

RESOLUTION TO CERTIFY THAT ST. TAMMANY PARISH SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE OF LOUISIANA OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, it is required that St. Tammany Parish certifies compliance with all requirements of the State of Louisiana relating to the Off-System Bridge Replacement Program; and

WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Department of Public Works has reviewed the requirements of the State and assures St. Tammany Parish will comply with same.

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that it shall comply with all requirements of the State of Louisiana Off-System Bridge Replacement Program.

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS AS FOLLOWS:

MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:	SECONDED BY:
YEAS:	
NAYS:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	D ADOPTED ON THE 3 DAY OF <u>AUGUST</u> , 2017, AT H COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING
	STEVE STEFANCIK, COUNCIL CHAIRMAN
ATTEST:	
THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK	

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT

Reference No.
Administrative Department: Public Works
PURPOSE: To certify that St. Tammany Parish will comply with all requirements of the Off System Bridge Replacement Program.
RECOMMENDATION: The Public Works Department recommends adoption.